
Draft: December 1, 2015 
 

Proposed List of Task Force Members 
 

Coordinator: 
Ning Zhou --  Virginia Tech, CBPO 
 
Confirmed list: 
 
Preston Smith, VA - Department of Health,  (804) 864-7468, preston.smith@vdh.virginia.gov 
Donna Morrow, MD Dept. of Natural Resources(410) 260-8773, DMORROW@dnr.state.md.us 
Christie Martinez, MD Dept. of Natural Resources,(410) 260-8772, cmartinez@dnr.state.md.us 
Heather Merritt, MDE, (410) 537-3618, heather.merritt@maryland.gov  
Jeff Myers, NYDEC, jeff.myers@dec.ny.gov  
 
Advisory Members: 
 
Liz Ottinger – EPA, Stormwater NPDES permitting 
Mike Hoffman – EPA, No-Discharge Zones 
Mark Smith – EPA, Vessel general NPDES permit 
Lew Linker – CBP Modeling Representative 
 
Proposed: 
 
Anne Schelgel – VA DEQ.  aschlegel@deq.virginia.gov 
Kevin Parker -- Hampton Roads Sanitation District (HRSD) 
Liz McKercher, DEQ – lmckercher@deq.virginia.gov  
 
Not confirmed yet: 
 
Shelley DiBona, DE Division of Fish and Wildlife,    (302) 739-9081, shelley.dibona@state.de.us 
Joanne Goodwin, District Dept. of the Environment (DDOE) , (202) 535-2273, joanne.goodwin@dc.gov 
Scott Bollinger, PA Fish and Boat Commission , (717) 346-8196, scbollinge@pa.gov 
 

mailto:preston.smith@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:DMORROW@dnr.state.md.us
mailto:cmartinez@dnr.state.md.us
mailto:heather.merritt@maryland.gov
mailto:jeff.myers@dec.ny.gov
mailto:aschlegel@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:lmckercher@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:shelley.dibona@state.de.us
mailto:joanne.goodwin@dc.gov
mailto:scbollinge@pa.gov

